

AGENDA ACTION FORM

Consideration of a Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement with the LENOWISCO PDC on Behalf of the Kingsport MTPO Regarding Federal and State Planning Funds

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager

Action Form No.: AF-151-2024 Work Session: June 17, 2024 First Reading: N/A Final Adoption:June 18, 2024Staff Work By:Lesley Phillips/Bart RowlettPresentation By:Ryan McReynolds

Recommendation:

Approve the Resolution

Executive Summary:

Each year, the Metropolitan Transportation Planning Organization (MTPO) receives Federal and State Planning Funds from the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) to carry out transportation planning activities in the MTPO planning area in Scott County Virginia. The amount of Planning Funds is determined by a base amount and then a formula based on the Kingsport Urban Area population as defined by the US Census Bureau. The Kingsport MTPO splits these funds with the LENOWISCO Planning District Commission (PDC). This agreement defines the division of Planning Funds as well as the terms and responsibilities of the MTPO and PDC.

Attachments:

Resolution Agreement

	Y	Ν	0
Cooper			
Duncan			
George			
Montgomery			
Olterman			
Phillips			
Shull			